#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KS Holdings Inc.	06/16/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Plastmade Industries Limited	
Street Address:	115 Matheson Blvd., East	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4Z 1X8	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29318686	
Patent Number:	D570503	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (519)822-1583

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 519.780.4650

Email: lgraham@millerthomson.com

Correspondent Name: Lorelei G. Graham

Address Line 1: Ontario AgriCentre, 100 Stone Road West

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Guelph, CANADA N1G 5L3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 124823.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lorelei G. Graham

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500910652 REEL: 022951 FRAME: 0664

OP \$80.00 29318680

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022951 FRAME: 0665

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, KS Holdings Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, and having a place of business at 54 Fletcher Court, Guelph, Ontario, Canada NIE 7G8, hereafter referred to as Assignor, has industrial designs and a design patent entitled "TILE" which have issued in Canada, the United States of America and other foreign countries, and are identified in Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS, Plastmade Industries Limited, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, and having a place of business at 115 Matheson Blvd., East, Mississauga, Ontario Canada L4Z 1X8, hereafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the industrial designs and the design patent for Canada, the United States of America and all other foreign countries, and in and to any industrial designs or design patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

AND WHEREAS the Assignor is willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such rights unto Assignee for the said "TILE";

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the Assignor by the Assignee of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee its successors and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the industrial designs and design patent, any registrations in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the design patents that may be granted and in any re-issue or extension thereof and in any improvements in the inventions now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America and all other foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

THE Assignor hereby further agrees, undertakes and covenants that they will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by the Assignee or their legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any registrations or Letters Patent for the industrial designs or design patent or any re-

10/06/00

K-

issue or extensions thereof, or any improvement therein in order that all of their right, title and interest in the same may be vested in the Assignee, its successor and assigns.

Executed at Mussussaugu , Ontario on True 16 , 200

KS Holdings Inc.

Title:

Witness

.

Plastmade Industries Limited

Witness

Name: MARK W. BURRO

Title: President

REEL: 022951 FRAME: 0667

## SCHEDULE "A"

# CANADIAN INDUSTRIAL DESIGN REGISTRATIONS

Title	Regn. No.	Regn. Date
TILE	124931	December 19, 2008
TILE	124932	December 19, 2008

### U.S. DESIGN PATENT

Title	Appln./Patent No.	Filing/Regn. Date
TILE	D570,503	June 3, 2008
TILE	29/318,686	September 11, 2007

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 07/15/2009 REEL: 022951 FRAME: 0668**